OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼	▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kemira GrowHow Oy		2. Name and address of Name: Verdera Internal	of receiving party(ies) Oy	
General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address.Rill	uitontuntie 14 A State: Finland Zip: 02200	
Corporation-State Other Company Incorporation	ted in Finland	· Individual(s) citizer	nship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at 3. Nature of conveyance:	ttached? 🕎 Yes 🌇 No	Association General Partnersh	ip	
Assignment		Limited Partnership		
		Other Company incorporated in Finland If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes W No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes W No		
Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr 2670688 , 27521	ration No.(s) 60,2078458	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward M. Prince		6. Total number of applic		
North Building, 10th Floo	LLP	Enclosed	90.00 S polynomial pol	
Street Address: 601 Pennsylvania	Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account numb	er: No. 034888/196211	
City: Washington State: DC	Zip:		nls page if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE 1	<u> </u>	ed any attached copy is a true	
Edward M. Prince Name of Person Signing	-	nature	November 21, 2003	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, 9ox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on 3 October 2003.

BETWEEN

Kemira GrowHow Oy (previously Kemira Agro Oy) a company incorporated in Finland whose registered office is in Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and

Verdera Oy a company incorporated in Espoo, Finland whose principal place of business is at Riihitontuntie 14 A, 02200 Espoo, Finland and domicile: Espoo, Finland (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS

(a) the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Trade Marks listed below which have been registered or applied for in countries listed below, the particulars of such trademarks being set forth as follows:

Trademark	Country	Class(es)	Reg.No.	Appl.No.
GLIOMIX KEMIRA PreStop KEMIRA ROTSTOP MYCOSTOP MYCOSTOP PRIMASTOP device	Country Switzerland Germany Spain Spain France Israel Israel Italy Japan Switzerland Great Britain Spain Italy Germany	1, 5 1, 5 1 5 1 5 1, 5 1 1, 5 1 1, 5 5 5 5 5	436009 39542776 1994177 1994178 95593977 101529 101530 718625 3361962 448444 1496135 1109339 816177 39542765	12093/1995 39542776.2 1994177 1994178 95/593977 101529 101530 T095C003239 73184/95 03170/1997 1496135 1109339 40634-C/88 395 42 765.7
PRIMASTOP device PRIMASTOP device PRIMASTOP device PRIMASTOP device PreStop PreStop ROTSTOP STIMAGRO VERDERA	Denmark Great Britain USA Norway USA Denmark Great Britain	5 5 5 1,5 1,5 5 1	1002/1996 2032049 2078458 188695 2670688 6172/1994 1559363	06418/1995 2032049 74/731995 97.3296 75/288906 04509/1994 1559363 76/396841

(hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")

(b) the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the Assignors' business concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered or applied for

(c) the consideration for the sale and purchase of the business as carried on by the Assign of the Trade Marks used and registered as aforesaid is the sum of EUROS 100.00 which been duly paid and satisfied as the Assignors' hereby acknowledge

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0904

THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and for the said agreement and for the said registered as aforesaid TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered or applied for TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its assigns absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the Assignee beeing entered on the Registers of Trade Marks in the countries listed above as subsequent proprietors of the Trade Marks.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment in accordance with their respective constitutions the day and year first above written.

Place and date	Kemira GrowHow Oy
Espoo 3.10.2003	Haisn Valeman
	Kaisu Välimaa
Further it is certified the own hand signature/s ofwho has/have signed the Assignment document for t lawful representative(s) of the said company and aut. Espoo	he Assignor and that he/she/they is/are
Place and date Espoo 3. (0.2005	Verdera Oy Aud Culturen Arja Kuittinen
Espoo	Arja Kuittinen
Further it is certified the own hand signature/s ofwho has/have signed the Assignment document for t lawful representative(s) of the said company and aut	he Assignor and that he/she/they is/are
Espoo 000000 3, 2003	Tarkesteja Julkinen ndjean
Mone tempest sand tome co rr Telefinist	Notary Public
0.8. 10. 200 3	- Verney

OLLI-PEKKA SIRO Notary Public

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 11/21/2003